DS0658 Issue          01
Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited, 1 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park, Manchester M17 1BY. Telephone: 0800 886 100
Data Sheet
Sheet 1 of 4
May 2008 Compiled: OL Approved: RL                                                     Item No. 3439333
Hilti Fixings for Light Gauge Steel Framing Systems
Application Guide 1
Fixing Steel Framing to

Data Sheet – sheet 2 of 4
Product Selection
Ordering Designation Description Item No.
X-U 16 MX 16mm Magazine Nail for fixing to steel 237344
X-U 16 P8 16mm Single Shot Nail for fixing to steel 237330
6.8/11M Yellow Yellow Cartridge Strip (Medium), 100 Pack 50352
6.8/11M Red Red Cartridge Strip (Heavy), 100 Pack 50353
6.8/11M Black Black Cartridge Strip (Extra Heavy), 100 Pack 50354
DX460 MX72 Powder Actuated Tool with Magazine MX72 371675
X-460-F8 Single Shot F8 Fastener Guide 304529
X-460-P8 DX460 Piston 373297
X-460-B Buffer or Stop Ring 373330
Product details
Fasteners
Cartridges, 6.8/11M Calibre
Fastening Tools and Accessories
DS0658 Issue          01
Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited, 1 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park, Manchester M17 1BY. Telephone: 0800 886 100
May 2008 Compiled: OL Approved: RL                                                     Item No. 3439333
For a product or sales enquiry, or any onsite support from a Technical Account Manager, please contact Hilti
Customer Services on 0800 886 100.
More Product Details can be found at www.hilti.co.uk
Use a DX460 Magazine or Single
Shot Tool
Insert X-U 16mm Nails. P8 for
single shot tool or MX version for
magazine fastener guide
Use Red cartridges for steel.
Black cartridges for harder or high
strength steel
The Hilti X-U, with its new, advanced knurled point, is the premium nail that delivers peak performance in
countless demanding applications.
• Fully-knurled point for higher application limits on steel
• “Screw” effect for a secure hold and high loading capacity on steel
• Ballistic point for optimum driving
• Thanks to its extreme rigidity the nail penetrates the hardest materials without bending
• Magazine for rapid fastening, providing greater convenience and increased efficiency
 Data Sheets A4 x  30/4/08  16:00  Page 2
Data Sheet – sheet 3 of 4
Fixing Guidelines
Installation Trouble Shooting
• Comply with site PPE requirements
• When using a Powder Actuated Tool always wear eye protection to EN 166 Grade B
along with ear protection
• Never depress a loaded or unloaded tool against yourself or another
• Ensure you have been trained and certified to use the tool
Contact Hilti Customer Services on 0800 886 100
• Never leave the tool loaded and unattended
• Store the tool in a safe, dry and locked location
• Follow suggested site guidelines for disposal of spent and non spent cartridges
DS0658 Issue          01
Hilti (Gt. Britain) Limited, 1 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park, Manchester M17 1BY. Telephone: 0800 886 100
May 2008 Compiled: OL Approved: RL                                                     Item No. 3439333